TENTATIVE SENIORITY LIST OF HEAD CONSTABLES OF EXCUTIVE CLERICAL CADRE ACCOUNT BRANCH

Sr. No. ' RANK, NAME & NO. District Range Caste Date of Birth D.O.E Date on which | DOP as HC |Remarks
absorbed in
ECC
1 HC PREM PARKASH 1244 /PTL PTL PR KHATRI 10.10.58 16.02.81 10/06/89 26.07.91
2 L/HC KANS KAUR, 768/GSP GSP BR GC 15/12/57 12/10/87 12/09/90 28/09/93
3 HC ARJINDER SINGH 934 /TTN ASR-R BR BC 13/04/69 20/06/89 26/04/91 28/09/93
(639/ASR-R)
4 HC BHAG SINGH 512/GSP GSP BR GC 18/03/68 15/02/89 02/12/91 28/09/93
S HC KULWANT SINGH 1067 /TTN TTN BR SC 10/06/69 03/08/89 06/08/92 28/09/93
6 HC BALJIT SINGH, 1231/ASR ASR-C BR GC 08/02/57 11/01/77 01/01/93 28/09/93
7 HC SUKHWINDER SINGH 2531/BTL |BTL BR GC 02/03/56 25/07/79 01/01/93 28/09/93
8 HC DARSHAN KUMAR,225/ASR ASR-C BR GC 11/04/62 04/04/85 01/01/93 28/09/93
9 HC SUKHDEV KUMAR, 762/MJA ASR-R BR SC 01/12/57 08/04/85 01/01/93 28/09/93
10 L/HC NIRMALA RANI 256/MJA ASR-R BR SC 05/04/62 05/07/85 01/01/93 28/09/93
11 HC JAGDISH RAJ, 756/GSP GSP BR SC 19/09/58 03/01/86 01/01/93 28/09/93
12 HC MANJINDER SINGH 1164 /TTN TTN BR SC 20/09/68 05/08/89 30/03/93 22/11/94
13 HC HARJIT SINGH 1747 /ASR ASR-C BR GC 08/05/74 09/08/93 09/08/93 22/11/94
14 HC VISHAWJIT 548 /ASR-R TTN BR GC 05/05/67 12/11/93 12/11/93 22/11/94
15 HC JAGJIT SINGH 1709/BTL BTL BR GC 01/04/59 03/08/81 31/12/93 22/11/94
16 L/HC SUKHWINDER KAUR, BTL BR GC 31/05/59 20/03/87 31/12/93 22/11/94
1808/BTL
17 HC RAJINDER KUMAR, 62/MJA ASR-R BR GC 02/08/67 14/07/88 31/12/93 22/11/94
18 HC KULWANT SINGH 474 /MJA ASR-R BR SC 14/04/66 04/01/90 31/12/93 22/11/94
19 HC IQBAL SINGH 2195/BTL BTL BR GC 02/02/61 15/02/82 31/12/93 04/12/98
20 HC JATINDER SINGH, 42 /RTC PRTS/JK JR GC/ 10/09/66 25/04/86 26/02/01 18/05/01
N Khatri
21 HC RAJINDER SINGH 506/MJA ASR-R BR SC 06/02/69 25/05/90 31/12/93 26/12/02
22 HC HARDEV SINGH 449/ASR ASR-C BR SC 12/02/69 05/06/90 31/12/93 26/12/02
23 HC BALDEV SINGH 2095/BTL BTL BR SC 10/03/56 11/07/75 31/12/93 01/01/03
24 HC NIRMAL SINGH 1968/SGR SGR PR JAT 01.04.57 25.09.79 07/06/85 24.01.03
25 HC KANWALJIT SINGH 2020/BTL BTL BR GC 15/01/66 04/04/85 31/12/93 20/01/04
26 HC BALDEV SINGH 1055/ASR ASR-C BR SC 03/01/64 21/06/89 31/12/93 20/01/04
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L/HC SUKHPAL KAUR NO.301/FZR

HC CHANDER MOHAN, 5/FPB

L/HC CHARANJIT KAUR 1585/BTL

HC KULDIP SINGH, 1817/BTL

L/HC KANWALJIT KAUR, 1052/MJA

HC MOHINDER SINGH, 21/RTS

HC BHUPINDER SINGH, 4/RTC

HC DALBIR SINGH, 164/HPR

HC RAVI DUTT, 1170/JAL

HC SUKHMANDER SINGH
NO.3/MOGA

HC. SUKHDEV SINGH 648/SMS

BTA FR
CP/JAL |JR
BTL BR
BTL BR
ASR-R | BR
FPB/PHR JR
PRTC/JK |JR
N

DPO/HP |JR
R

CcP/Jal |JR
FDK FR

BTA-R

Jatt

GC/
Brahmna

GC

GC
SC

GC/ Jat

GC/ Jat

GC/ Jat

GC/
Brahmna

Khati

GC

16/05/63

03/07/57

31/12/64

30/04/68
06/08/72

10/10/62

04/11/61

15/03/63

26/04/68

10/08/58

10/05/65

11/06/85

20/12/78

01/04/85

12/08/89
09/04/91

23/04/85

13/12/84

05/04/85

23/05/89

05/11/80

17/06/85

20/04/95

01/03/87

22/02/01

31/12/93
31/12/93

22/02/01

22/02/01

22/02/01

18/05/01

19/05/99

19/05/99

09/05/05

14/07/05

14/07/05

08/11/05
08/11/05

06/02/06

29/12/06

05/11/07

05/11/07

10/09/09

10/09/09

She was received on transfer
from DPO-Jal on 27.12.06 to
DPO-BTL. In pursuance to the
instructions issued from the
DGP,Pb, Chg, vide memo. No.
25659-758/E-6 dated 25-08-03,
she has submitted an affidavit
stating therein that she has no
objection and she will not file
any appeal/writ petition if her
seniority is fixed under the said
instruction after her transfer to

new district.
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L/HC GURMIT KAUR,662/BTA
HC ARUN KUMAR, 161/JAL

HC SUSHIL KUMAR, 1580/MJA

HC DAVINDER SINGH, 182/BTA
HC ANIL KUMAR 964 /PTL 231/SAS
NAGAR

HC BALWINDER SINGH 2071/PTL
HC PARDEEP KUMAR 217/PTL

HC PARDEEP KUMAR 297 /PTL

HC GARISH CHANDER 1838/PTL,
482 /PTL

HC PARMODH KUMAR 1019/PTL
HC GURMEET SINGH 704 /LDH
HC MANOJ 1857 /LDH

HC MOHAN SINGH 1277 /LDH

HC DHIAN SINGH 1875/LDH
L/HC POONAMJIT KAUR 980/TTN
L/HC TRIPTA SHARMA 90/TTN

HC MAKHAN SINGH 267/SGR
L/HC HARINDER KAUR 3234/ASR
HC SUKHWINDER SINGH 267/GSP
HC RAM KUMAR 1563/PTL

HC AMRIK SINGH 1968/LDH

HC HARBHAJAN KAUR 938/R

HC BALWINDER SINGH 1668/MJA
HC HARIPAL 2490/BTL

CP/JAL

ASR-R

SASNGR

SGR
CP-LDH
CP-LDH

CP-LDH

BTA-R

BR

BTA-R
RPR

PR
PR

PR

PR

PR
CP-LDH
CP-LDH

CP-LDH

RPR
BR
BR
PR
BR
BR
PR
CP-LDH
RPR
BR
BR

SC
GC/
Khatri

SC

GC
GOLDSM
ITH
KAMBOJ
GOLDSM
ITH

BRAHMA
N

AGGARW
AL
PANDIT
MEHRA
GOLDSM
ITH

RAMDASI
A

JAT

GC

GC
JATT
BC

GC
PANDIT
LOHAR
JAT

GC

SC

26/02/66
31/07/68

24/09/69

20/03/69
22.08.66

21.06.59
08.08.63

08.08.63

02.02.65

05.09.58
09.06.60
30.06.68

06.06.65

07.08.57
14/02/76
28/12/62
19.09.57
20/04/69
30/04/67
19.11.58
17.11.58
06.04.59
05/01/73
10/06/61

11/06/85
29/08/89

21/05/90

29/12/86
10.03.85

08.12.81
25.03.85

18.03.85

03.04.86

28.02.79
21.07.82
28.09.87

05.03.90

23.01.80
17/12/94
08/01/94
01.04.86
04/01/93
05/06/91
19.09.79
02.11.79
30.05.90
08/08/91
25/06/90

19/05/99
08/08/06

03/07/02

19/05/99
22/06/89

10/07/89
02/04/91

26/07/91

26/07/91

04/10/91
27/07/92
27/07/92

27/07/92

04/02/93
16/12/97
27/07/99
02/11/99
22/12/99
26/04/00
12/10/00
12/10/00
01/01/02
03/07/02
24/04/03

29/09/09
01/12/09

11/02/10

01/04/10
01/05/10

01/05/10
01/05/10

01/05/10

01/05/10

01/05/10
01/05/10
01/05/10

01/05/10

01/05/10
01/05/10
01/05/10
01/05/10
01/05/10
01/05/10
01/05/10
01/05/10
01/05/10
01/05/10
01/05/10

Promoted against Reserve point

T/AW O/o DIG/PR/PTL

T/AW DPO PTL

VOLUNTARY RETIRED ON
09.01.13

T/AW O/o DIG/PR/PTL

Promoted against Reserve point
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HC RAJINDER SINGH, 827/KPT

HC HARDEV SINGH, 84 /RTC

HC KAMAL KUMAR, 895/JAL-R

HC RAJINDER SINGH, 2260/JAL

HC PARDEEP KUMAR, 789/JAL

HC SUKHWINDER SINGH, 1703/HPR

HC GURMIT SINGH, 1674/HPR

HC JARNAIL SINGH, 9/RTS

HC JAGTAR SINGH 507/SGR

HC VARINDERJIT SINGH, 711/JAL

HC KARAM SINGH 557/JGN

HC NIRMAL DASS, 2766/JAL

HC LAKHWINDER SINGH 92/PTL

HC GURNAM SINGH NO. 1176/FZR

HC KULBIR SINGH 243/SMS

L/HC MAHINDER KAUR NO.
95/MOGA

HC JAGTAR SINGH 875/SMS

DPO/KPT|JR

DPO/KPT|JR

DPO/JAL-JR
R

DPO/SB |JR
SN.

DPO/JAL-JR
R

DPO/HP |JR
R

DPO/HP |JR
R

PRTS/JK JR
N

SGR PR
CP/JAL JR
LDH-R LR
CP/JAL JR

FGS LR

FZR FR

BTA-R

FDK FR

BTA-R

BC/
Kamboj

GC/ Jat

GC/
Brahmn

BC/
Lubana

GC/
Brahmn

GC/ Jat

SC/
Ramdasi
a

SC/ Ad-
dharmi

RAMDASI
A

GC/ Jat

RAMDASI
A

SC/ Ad-
dharmi

RAMDASI
A

Jat Sikh

GC
Jatt Sikh

GC

17/02/59

05/03/66

31/07/69

05/05/68

09/10/72

12/10/70

08/04/66

15/01/65

09.02.67

12/04/70

10.03.68

20/02/68

20.12.68

15/12/62

26/09/68
28/03/58

08/10/61

04/05/82

21/05/86

05/11/89

07/08/89

15/02/91

24/05/90

10/09/86

01/09/89

04.09.89

09/09/89

12.09.89

06/11/89

16.01.93

18/02/81

16/08/89
14/06/90

04/06/81

08/08/06

08/08/06

08/08/06

01/01/07

01/09/07

01/12/07

01/05/10

01/05/10

01/05/10

01/05/10

01/05/10

01/05/10

01/05/10

19/05/99

19/05/99
19/05/99

19/05/99

01/05/10

01/05/10

01/05/10

01/05/10

01/05/10

01/05/10

01/05/10

01/05/10

01/05/10

01/05/10

01/05/10

01/05/10

01/05/10

10/11/10

10/11/10
10/11/10

03/08/12

Now in RPR Range RPR

Promoted against reserve point

Promoted against reserve point

Promoted against reserve point
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HC PAIRA SINGH 104/FDK 227/BTA

HC NACHATTAR SINGH,821/BTA
HC SUKHA SINGH NO. 2232/FZR
HC KRISHAN LAL 168/LDH

HC JASWANT SINGH 135/SGR

HC JAGTAR SINGH 1794 /SGR,
(NOW 45/R)

HC JASDEV SINGH NO.187/SMS
L/HC PRABHJOT KAUR NO.115/FZR

HC BALWINDER SINGH 723 /MNS
HC RAJ KUMAR 936/SGR

FZR
CP-LDH

SGR
RPR

MOGA
FZR

BNL

BTA-R

BTA-R
FR
CP-LDH

PR
RPR

FR
FR

BTA-R
PR

GC

GC

Jatt
GOLDSM
ITH

JAT
RAMDASI
A

GEN

Jatt

SC
PANDIT

06/10/66

05/02/64
01/03/68
12.03.70

17.01.64
08.11.66

07/07/57
17/04/75

20/01/64
10.04.67

01/04/85

27/05/85
16/08/89
02.11.89

01.06.84
03.11.92

26/09/79
24/11/93

11/04/89
25.07.88

19/05/99

19/05/99
11/04/01
24/01/03

26/06/06
01.05.10

23/10/10
23/10/10

06/12/10
22/04/07

03/08/12

03/08/12
03/08/12
03/08/12

03/08/12
03/08/12

03/08/12
03/08/12

03/08/12
01/11/12

T/AW DPO SGR
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